
Thursday 30 May 2024: NZ Herald

Thursday 30 May 2024: Northern Advocate
Public Notice - Calling for nominations and registration for preliminary roll of 
beneficiaries

Friday 31 May 2024 Nominations open [sec. 46 MTBA]

Tuesday 4 June 2024: Kaipara Lifestyler Public Notice - Calling for nominations and registration for preliminary roll of 
beneficiaries

Tuesday 4 June 2024 Provision of members data

Thursday 27 June 2024
Nominations close (5:00 pm) [sec.47. MTBA]
Roll Closes

Monday 1 July 2024 Provision of updated members data

Monday 29 July 2024 Voting opens (postal and online) [sec.51. MTBA]

by Thursday 29 August 2024 Scrutineers to be appointed (by 5pm)

Friday 30 August 2024 Voting closes (5:00 pm) [sec. 51 and 52. MTBA]

Tuesday 3 September 2024
Checking and signing of the roll by Returing Officer, Scrutineers and Checking 

Officer.

Tuesday 3 September 2024
Official counting / processing of returned votes  - [sec 53(1). MTBA]
Scrutineers and ‘checking officer’ present - [sec 13 and 14(1). MTBR]

Friday 13 September 2024
Official declaration. 

Advise Secretary of Māori Affairs [sec 52. MTBA]

Tuesday 17 – Friday 20 September 2024  

NZ Herald, Northern Advocate, Kaipara Lifestyler
Public Notice of Declaration of Results [sec 49. MTBA]

Tuesday 1 October 2024 Expiry of term of office for current trustees

Tuesday 17 December 2024 Ballot papers destroyed [sec 15. MTBR]

* MTBA refers to Māori Trust Boards Act 1955
** MTBR refers to Māori Trust Boards Regulation 1985

TE RŪNANGA O NGĀTI WHĀTUA
Election of Trustees

FRIDAY 30 AUGUST 2024

POSTAL & ONLINE


